
Country Name Organization Status Email
Chair Celia Barroso NOAA Chair celia.barroso@noaa.gov
Chair Guillermo Moran Tunacons Chair gmoran@tunacons.org
Belize Ian Constantino Belize High Seas Fisheries Unit HoD ian.constantino@bhsfu.gov.bz
Canada Amber Lindstedt Fisheries and Oceans Canada HoD Amber.Lindstedt@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Canada Kristen Côté Fisheries and Oceans Canada Attendee Kristen.Cote@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Canada Dustin De Gagne Fisheries and Oceans Canada Attendee Dustin.DeGagne@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Canada Nadia Hamoui Fisheries and Oceans Canada Attendee Nadia.Hamoui@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
China Xiaobing Liu Shanghai Ocean University HoD xiaobing.liu@hotmail.com
China Xuejian Chen COFA Attendee chenxuejian@cofa.net.cn
China Yan Lin COFA Attendee liyan@cofa.net.cn
China QianYu Hu COFA Attendee huqianyu@cofa.net.cn
China Qinqin Lin Shanghai Ocean University Attendee qqlin@shou.edu.cn
China Zehua Lv Shanghai Ocean University Attendee zhlv@shou.edu.cn
China Mengjie Xiao COFA Attendee xiaomengjie@cofa.net.cn
Colombia Javier Garcia Ministerio de Comercio, Industria y Turismo Attendee jgarciap@mincit.gov.co
Colombia Gustavo Lara Ministerio de Ambiente y Desarrollo Sostenible Attendee GLara@minambiente.gov.co
Colombia Sandra Munoz Ministerio de Agricultura y Desarrollo Rural Attendee sandra.munoz@minagricultura.gov.co
Colombia Andres Ortiz Autoridad Nacional de Acuicultura y Pesca Attendee andres.ortiz@aunap.gov.co
Colombia Leonel Bohorquez Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores HoD leonel.bohorquez@cancilleria.gov.co
Colombia German Fonseca Programa Nacional de Observadores de Colombia Attendee german.fonseca@pescalimpia.org
Costa Rica Miguel Duran Instituto Costarricense de Pesca y Acuicultura HoD mduran@incopesca.go.cr
Costa Rica Jose Miguel Carvajal Instituto Costarricense de Pesca y Acuicultura Attendee jcarvajal@incopesca.go.cr
Costa Rica Nixon Lara Instituto Costarricense de Pesca y Acuicultura Attendee nlara@incopesca.go.cr

Ecuador Henry Mero
Ministerio de Producción, Comercio Exterior, 
Inversiones y Pesca Attendee hmero@produccion.gob.ec

Ecuador Jose Velez
Ministerio de Producción, Comercio Exterior, 
Inversiones y Pesca Attendee jvelezt@produccion.gob.ec

Ecuador Luciano Delgado
Ministerio de Producción, Comercio Exterior, 
Inversiones y Pesca Attendee ldelgados@produccion.gob.ec

Ecuador Leonel Caicedo Indutria Attendee leonelcaicedolc@hotmail.com
Ecuador Cesar Proaño Subsecretaría de Pesca Attendee cesarbm33@gmail.com
Ecuador Pedro Santistevan Tunacons Attendee psantistevan@tunacons.org
El Salvador Antonio Vasquez CENDEPESCA HoD antonio.vasquez@mag.gob.sv
El Salvador Marlene Galdamez Ministerio de Agricultura y Ganaderia Attendee ana.galdamez@mag.gob.sv
EU Josu Santiago Azti HoD jsantiago@azti.es
EU Marco Valletta DG MARE HoD marco.valletta@ec.europa.eu
EU Jon Ruiz Azti Attendee jruiz@azti.es
EU Alvaro Nuñez Zunibal Attendee alvaro.nunez@zunibal.com
EU Paul Raftery Zunibal Attendee paul.raftery@zunibal.com
France OT Marie Feucher Maritimes affairs office in french Polynesia HoD marie.feucher@developpement-durable.gouv.fr
France OT Remi Quilliot French maritime affairs office in french Polynesia Attendee remi.quilliot@affaires-maritimes.pf
Japan Takumi Fukuda Fisheries Agency of Japan HoD takumi_fukuda720@maff.go.jp
Japan Jun Daito Japan Tuna Fisheries Co-operative Association Attendee daito@japantuna.or.jp
Japan Masahide Kanno Fisheries Agency of Japan Attendee masahide_kanno210@maff.go.jp
Japan Daisaku Nagai Japan Tuna Fisheries Co-operative Association Attendee nagai@japantuna.or.jp
Japan Reiko Ohashi Japan Tuna Fisheries Co-operative Association Attendee ohashi@japantuna.or.jp
Japan Fuyuki Hayashi Japan Tuna Fisheries Co-operative Association Attendee fhayashi@japantuna.or.jp
Japan Nozomu Miura Japan Tuna Fisheries Co-operative Association Attendee miura@japantuna.or.jp
Japan Hiroyuki Yoshida Japan Tuna Fisheries Co-operative Association Attendee yoshida@japantuna.or.jp
Japan Shinji Hiruma Fisheries Agency of Japan Attendee shinji_hiruma150@maff.go.jp
Japan Yuji Uozumi Japan Tuna Fisheries Co-operative Association Attendee uozumi@japantuna.or.jp
Korea Soobin Shim Ministry of Oceans and Fisheries HoD sbin8shim@korea.kr
Korea Jooyoun Lee Ministry of Oceans and Fisheries Attendee sporyoun@korea.kr
Korea Yoonsuk Jung Ministry of Oceans and Fisheries Attendee henato@korea.kr
Korea Soomin Kim Korea Overseas Fisheries Cooperation Center Attendee soominkim@kofci.org
Korea Sanggyu Shin National Institute of Fisheries Science Attendee gyuyades82@gmail.com
Korea Youjung Kwon National Institute of Fisheries Science Attendee kwonuj@korea.kr
Chinese TaiHsiang Yi Yu Fisheries Agency HoD hsiangyi@ms1.fa.gov.tw
Chinese TaiShuman Pai Overseas Fisheries Development Council Attendee shuman0823@ms1.fa.gov.tw
Chinese TaiHui Shan Ma Overseas Fisheries Development Council Attendee sandrama7@gmail.com
Panama Maria Patricia Diaz Fipesca Attendee mpdiaz@fipesca.com
USA Colin Brinkman U.S. Department of State HoD BrinkmanCC@state.gov
USA Ryan Wulff NOAA HoD ryan.wulff@noaa.gov
USA David Itano The Nature Conservancy Attendee daveitano@gmail.com
USA Valerie Post NOAA Attendee valerie.post@noaa.gov
USA Matthew Owens Tri Marine Attendee mowens@trimarinegroup.com
USA Josh Madeira Monterey Bay Aquarium Attendee jmadeira@mbayaq.org
USA Merna Saad U.S. Department of State Attendee saadmn@state.gov
USA Elizabeth Hellmers California Department of Fish and Wildlife Attendee elizabeth.hellmers@wildlife.ca.gov
USA Tyler Lawson NOAA Attendee tyler.lawson@noaa.gov
USA Amanda Munro NOAA Attendee amanda.munro@noaa.gov
USA Raymond Clarke BumbleBee SeaFoods Attendee Ray.clarke@bumblebee.com
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USA Annette Henry NOAA Attendee annette.henry@noaa.gov
USA Craig Heberer The Nature Conservancy Attendee craig.heberer@tnc.org
Venezuela Jose Luis Mantilla Ministerio del Poder Popular de Pesca y AcuiculturaAttendee oai.minpesca@gmail.com
Chile Julio Jorquera Subsecretaria de Pesca y Acuicultura HoD jjorquera@subpesca.cl
Chile Luis Cocas Subsecretaria de Pesca y Acuicultura Attendee lcocas@subpesca.cl
Chile Claudio Bernal Instituto de Fomento Pesquero Attendee claudio.bernal@ifop.cl
Chile Luis Ossa Instituto de Fomento Pesquero Attendee luis.ossa@ifop.cl
Chile Francisco Fernández Subsecretaria de Pesca y Acuicultura Attendee ffernandezu@sernapesca.cl 
Chile Raúl Saa Subsecretaria de Pesca y Acuicultura Attendee rsaa@sernapesca.cl 
Chile Rubén Toro Servicio Nacional de Pesca y Acuicultura Attendee rtoro@sernapesca.cl
Chile Pablo Ortiz Servicio Nacional de Pesca y Acuicultura Attendee portiz@sernapesca.cl
NGO Luigi Benincasa Atunec HoD info@atunec.com.ec
NGO Dimas Gianuca Birdlife HoD dimas.gianuca@savebrasil.org.br
NGO Holly Koehler ISSF HoD hkoehler@iss-foundation.org
NGO Alexia Morgan Sustainable Fisheries Partnership HoD alexia.morgan@sustainablefish.org
Observer Solange Andrade Fundacion Charles Darwin Attendee solange.andrade@fcdarwin.org.ec
Observer Cesar Vitari Fundacion Charles Darwin Attendee cesar.viteri@fcdarwin.org.ec
Observer Jaime Acosta Blue Point Attendee jaime_acosta2009@hotmail.com
Observer Carolina Cavero Satlink Attendee ccp@satlink.es
Observer Manuel Menchaca Satlink Attendee mmp@satlink.es
IATTC Alex Da Silva IATTC Panelist alexdasilva@iattc.org
IATTC Arnulfo Franco IATTC Panelist afranco@iattc.org
IATTC Barbara Cullingford IATTC Panelist bcullingford@iattc.org
IATTC Brad Wiley IATTC Panelist bwiley@iattc.org
IATTC Enrique Urena IATTC Panelist eurena@iattc.org
IATTC Jean Francois Pulvenis IATTC Panelist jpulvenis@iattc.org
IATTC Jon Lopez IATTC Panelist jlopez@iattc.org
IATTC Marisol Aguilar IATTC Panelist maguilar@iattc.org
IATTC Marlon Roman IATTC Panelist mroman@iattc.org
IATTC Melani Hutchinson IATTC Panelist mhutchinson@iattc.org
IATTC Monica Galvan IATTC Panelist mgalvan@iattc.org
IATTC Ricardo Belmontes IATTC Panelist rbelmontes@iattc.org
IATTC Cynthia Diez Interpreter Panelist cdiez@cardisocr.com
IATTC Gaby Retana Interpreter Panelist gaby.retana@gmail.com
IATTC Manuel Correia Bycatch Chairman Attendee manuelcorreia.a@gmail.com
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